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MONTFORT SCHOOL
ASHOK VIHAR, DELHI-110052

YEAR PLANNER – 2025-26
APRIL-25

1st April Tuesday New Academic Session starts for Classes I to 
XII. 
Special Assembly        

4th April Friday Seminar for parents of  Class 1                                                   
Incharges: Co-ordinators and class teachers.                   

5th April Saturday Seminar for parents of  Class 6                                                    
Incharges: Coordinator,  
Class teachers & counselor   
Special Assembly- Ram Navami

6th April Sunday Ram Navami- Holiday 

9th April Wednesday Special Assembly-Mahavir Jayanti

10th April Thursday Mahavir Jayanti- Holiday

11th April Friday List of  Monitors and Prefects to be handed 
over to Coordinators & Head Mistress

18th April Friday Good Friday - Holiday 

22nd April Tuesday Special Assembly - Easter 

25th April Friday Investiture Ceremony (Primary Wing)-                                       
Coordinator, Ms.Pinky, Mrs.Belmera Lobo, 
Ms.Suman

28th April Monday Feast Day Celebration of  St.Montfort 

29th April Tuesday Investiture Ceremony (Middle & Senior Wing)-                             
Incharge: Coordinators, Mr.Ajay Kumar 
Sharda, Mr.Vineet Roshan, Ms.Suman, Mrs.
Abha Mishra  

NOTE: 1.Mock Drill to be conducted on a suitable day. Incharge: Middle & 
Senior Wing (Mr.Ajay & Mr.Vineet) Primary Wing (Ms.Suman & Ms. Pinky)                                                                                             
2.Seminar for teachers will be conducted on a suitable day.      
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MAY-25

3rd May Saturday PTM - Classes PS to XII

6th May Tuesday Seminars for Monitors (Classes 1 to 5)                                            
Incharge: Counselor, Coordinator & Special 
Educator 

7th May Wednesday Seminar for girls of  Classes VI to VIII                                              
Incharge: Co-ordinator, Counselor

8th May Thursday Seminar for monitor and cabinet (Classes 6 to 
12)  Incharge: Co-ordinator,Mrs.Shalini Singh, 
Mrs.Aarti Gupta

9th May Friday Special Assembly -Buddha Purnima

12th May Monday Buddha Purnima - Holiday 

24th May Saturday Last working day before summer vacation for 
students. 

25th May 
(Tentative)

Sunday Educational Trip to Australia

NOTE: 1. Cyber Safety Awareness Session- Coordinator, Mrs.Reeta Sahoo, Mrs.
Meena Seth, Ms.Geetanjali           

25th May to 30th 
June

Summer Vacation 

JULY-25

1st July Tuesday School Re-opens for all 

3rd July Thurday Van Mahotsav Day and Greening School Week                                   
Incharge: Eco-Club Incharges:Mrs.Animma 
Thomas, Ms.Megha

6th July Sunday Muharram- Holiday

18th & 19th July Friday & 
Saturday

Career Counselling for Classes IX to XII by 
experts Incharges: Counselor, Class XII class 
teachers, Coordinator.

26th July Saturday Cultural Programme - Class 5th 
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Note: 1. Unit Test -1 commences from 2nd week of  July for Classes I to XII
2. Career Fair to be conducted on a suitable day.  
Incharge: Mrs.Renu Singla, Mrs.Ritika 
3. Parliament Visit on a suitable day. 
Incharge: Mrs.Shweta Kaushik & Mrs.Rimpy Sachdeva                                              
4. Mock drill to be conducted on suitable day. Incharges: PT teachers 

AUGUST-25

1st August Friday Cultural Programme - Class 8th 

2nd August Saturday PTM - Classes PS to XII & Blood Donation 
Camp (Incharge: Mrs.Renu, Mrs.Ritika)

8th August Friday Special Assembly-Raksha Bandhan 

9th August Saturday Raksha Bandhan - Holiday

12th August Tuesday Inter- School English Debate Competition (6th 
to 12th) 
Mrs.Smita, Mrs.Bhumika,  coordinators

14th August Thursday Special Assembly- Independence Day 

15th August Friday Independence Day- Holiday

16th & 17th 
August 

Saturday & 
Sunday

Province - Cabinet Members Seminar 
(Incharge: Mrs.Shalini Singh & Mrs.Aarti 
Gupta )

16th August Saturday Janamashtami - Holiday 

18th August Monday Special Assembly- Janamashtami 

23rd August Saturday Cultural Programme -Class 7th                                                               
Inter School Music Carnival - (Primary)- 
Mrs.Belmera Lobo, Ms.Shubha, Coordinator 

26th August Tuesday Special Assembly - Mother Teresa's Birthday 

30th August Saturday Cultural Programme- Class 6th

SEPTEMBER-25

4th September Thursday Teachers Day Celebration

5th September Friday Id-E-Milad- Holiday

27th September Saturday Online Inter- School Poetry Festival (Primary)                                     
Incharge: Ms. Parul, Ms.Karen, Coordinator

29th September Monday Special Assembly- Dussehra
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30th September Tuesday Envisage - 2025                                                                                  
Incharge: Mrs.Bhumika, Mrs.Reeta Sahoo, Mrs.
Monika Dixit, Mrs.Sita 

Note: 1. Hike (Scouts and Guide activity for Class VIII)                                                                                                       
Incharge: Scouts & Guide teachers & Sports Teachers                                                                                                                                         
2.Half  Yearly Exams will be onducted in the mid of  September.

OCTOBER-25

1 & 2 October Wednesday & 
Thursday

Dussehra - Holidays

2nd October Thursday Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday

3rd October Friday Special Assembly- Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday

6th October Wednesday Special Assembly - Maharishi's Valmiki's 
Birthday 

7th October Tuesday Maharishi's Valmiki's Birthday- Holiday 

16th October Thursday Cultural Programme - Class 3

18th October Saturday Special Assembly - Diwali 

20,22 & 23 
October

Monday, 
Wednesday & 
Thursday 

Diwali- Holidays

28th October Tuesday Inter School- Montfort MUN                                                                     
Incharges- Mrs.Shweta Kaushik, Mrs.Ragashri, 
Coordinator 

31st October Friday Cultural Programme- Class 4

NOVEMBER-25

4th November Tuesday Special Assembly- Guru Nanak's Birthday 

5th November Wednesday Guru Nanak's Birthday- Holiday

13th November Thursday Cultural Programme- Class 2

14th November Friday Children's Day Celebration Incharge: Staff  
Secretaries

29th November Saturday Cultural Programme- Class 1
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DECEMBER-25

3rd December Wednesday Special Assembly- Montfortian Education Day 

6th December Saturday Montfortian Education Day

15th December Monday 5th Inter School Carol Singing Competition  
(Primary) Incharge: Mrs. Belmera Lobo

20th December Saturday Christmas Card Making Competition- Classes I 
to IX & XI

22nd December Monday National Mathematics Day Activity - Classes 
VIII & IX

23rd December Tuesday Christmas Celebration

24th & 25th 
December

Wednesday & 
Thursday

Christmas - Holidays 

30th December Tuesday Thanks Giving Prayer Service                                                                     
Incharge: Language teachers classes 1st to 8th, 
Coordinator

NOTE: 1. PTM for all classes will be a suitable day.                                                                                                                              
2. Unit Test-2/Pre-Board-1 will be conducted in the first week of  December

JANUARY-26

1st to 8th January Winter Break

9th January Friday School Re-opens for all 

12th January Monday Special Assembly - New Year Welcome 
Assembly

15th January Thursday March Past Competition for Classes 6 to 9 & 
11

24th January Saturday Special Assembly - Republic Day 

26th January Monday Republic day- Holiday

27th January Tuesday March Past Competition for Classes 1 to 5.

31st January Saturday St. Montfort Birthday/ Helpers Day 
Celebration

Note: 1.Mock Drill to be conducted on a suitable day.                                                                                                          
2.Road Safety Activity Incharge: Sports teachers                                                                                                                  
3.Pre-Board-2 commences for Classes X & XII from 2nd week of  January, 2026                   
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FEBRUARY-26

7th February Saturday PTM for all classes

NOTE: 1.Final exams will be conducted in the mid of  February.                                                                                                   
2.Blessing Day (Farewell Class XII) on a suitable day.                                                                                                                 
3.Syllabus to be completed by 1st week  

MARCH-26

Result & PTM on suitable day 

APRIL-26

New Academic Session begins for all classes. 


